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YEAR TWELVE

ALL STUDENTS
The resource fee is to cover costs incurred in providing materials to support and enhance teaching programs. This 
includes access to the online information system, online learning resources such as Mathspace, trial examinations, 
photocopying of extra resources, software and subscriptions, diaries, ID cards and locker rental (applies to some year 
levels). Please note that the resource fee may be changed due to ongoing discussions around online platforms. The Year 
12 resource fee will be paid directly to the school for the 2024 academic school year. The amount will be informed to 
parents at the end of the year.

ATAR APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY UNIT 3 & 4
All content within Applied Information Technology is provided by Fountain College
STATIONERY

Students who already have a USB do not need to purchase another one.

ATAR BIOLOGY UNIT 3 & 4
TEXTBOOK

STUDY GUIDES

(Due approx. March 2024)

STATIONERY

ATAR BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE UNIT 3 & 4
TEXTBOOK

STUDY GUIDES

(Due approx. November 2023)

(Due approx. March 2024)

STATIONERY

ATAR CHEMISTRY UNIT 3 & 4
TEXTBOOK

STUDY GUIDES

(Due approx. March 2024)

STATIONERY

P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 1 2 2.15 4.30
P50397 Lecture Book A4 140 Page Spiral 2 1 4.00 4.00
P52086 USB Pocket Flash Drive 32GB - NO RETURNS 3 1 14.05 14.05

P19689 WA ATAR Biology 3&4 (Print & Digital) [Skirving et al] 4 1 97.95 97.95

P33208 WA ATAR Biology Yr12 Study Guide 3E [Peter Walster] 5 1 59.00 59.00
P34035 Creelman Exam Questions Biology ATAR 3&4 2024 [Peter Walster] 6 1 50.00 50.00

P50487 Display Book A4 40 Pocket Black Non-Refillable 7 1 9.95 9.95
P55551 Exercise Book A4 96 Page 8mm 8 1 1.65 1.65

P06045 WA ATAR Business Management and Enterprise:A Res for Yr 12 [J Hinton] 9 1 67.95 67.95

P34030 WA ATAR Business Management & Enterprise Yr12 Study Guide 2E [Jason 
Hinton]

10 1 59.00 59.00

P34037 Creelman Exam Questions Business Mgmt & Enterp ATAR 3&4 2024 [Kathleen 
Krajcar]

11 1 50.00 50.00

P50397 Lecture Book A4 140 Page Spiral 12 1 4.00 4.00

P04888 Nelson AC Chemistry 3&4 (Print & Digital) [Smith et al] 13 1 90.95 90.95

P30300 WA ATAR Chemistry Yr12 Study Guide (Revised Edn) [Michael Lucarelli, David 
Proctor]

14 1 59.00 59.00

P34038 Creelman Exam Questions Chemistry ATAR 3&4 2024 [Lyndon Smith] 15 1 50.00 50.00

P50397 Lecture Book A4 140 Page Spiral 16 1 4.00 4.00
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ATAR ENGLISH UNIT 3 & 4
TEXTBOOK

NOVELS

STUDY GUIDES

Due approximately in May. If purchased online, this text will be delivered in bulk to the School in Term 2.
DICTIONARY

STATIONERY

ATAR ENGLISH AS AN ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE OR DIALECT UNIT 3 & 4
NOVELS

DICTIONARY

STATIONERY

ATAR MATHEMATICS APPLICATIONS UNIT 3 & 4
TEXTBOOKS

STUDY GUIDES

STATIONERY

TECHNOLOGY
Purchase CASIO FX-82AU scientific calculator and Casio Graphic CAS Class Pad FX-CP400. Purchase this from Abacus 
Calculators for an extra year warranty. Alternatively, it may be purchased through Campion.  

ATAR MATHEMATICS METHODS UNIT 3 & 4
TEXTBOOKS

STUDY GUIDES

(Due approx. March 2024)
STATIONERY

TECHNOLOGY
Purchase CASIO FX-82AU scientific calculator and Casio Graphic CAS Class Pad FX-CP400. Purchase this from Abacus 
Calculators for an extra year warranty. Alternatively, it may be purchased through Campion.  

P11834 WA ATAR English Yr 12 [R Quin, W Cody & H Rayner] 17 1 60.95 60.95

P13188 Escape from Camp 14 [Blaine Harden] 18 1 21.99 21.99
P04832 Book Thief, The [Markus Zusak] 19 1 22.99 22.99

P34027 Good Answers ATAR English 2024 [ETAWA] 20 1 31.50 31.50

P06938 Oxford Study Dictionary and Thesaurus [Mark Gwynn] 21 1 37.95 37.95

P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 22 1 2.15 2.15
P65021 Document Wallet FC Polydoc Clear 23 1 2.50 2.50
P55551 Exercise Book A4 96 Page 8mm 24 2 1.65 3.30

P15425 Happiest Refugee, The [Anh Do] 25 1 32.99 32.99

P06938 Oxford Study Dictionary and Thesaurus [Mark Gwynn] 26 1 37.95 37.95

P55182 Botany Book A4 96 Page 8mm 27 2 2.40 4.80

P00713 WA ATAR Maths Applications Unit 3 (Print & Dig)(Rev. format) [Sadler] 28 1 41.95 41.95
P00728 WA ATAR Maths Applications Unit 4 (Print & Dig)(Rev. format) [Sadler] 29 1 41.95 41.95

P03539 WA ATAR Math Applications Yr12 Revision Series (Revised Edn) [O. T. Lee] 30 1 59.00 59.00
P30302 WA ATAR Math. Applications Yr12 Study Guide (Revised Edn) [Greg Hill] 31 1 59.00 59.00

P55662 Graph Book A4 96 Page 5mm 32 2 2.00 4.00

P55272 Calculator Casio Graphic CAS Class Pad FX-CP400 33 1 281.95 281.95
P52000 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II 2E 34 1 41.95 41.95

P00714 WA ATAR Maths Methods Unit 3 (Print & Dig)(Rev. format) [Sadler] 35 1 41.95 41.95
P00716 WA ATAR Maths Methods Unit 4 (Print & Dig)(Rev. format) [Sadler] 36 1 41.95 41.95
P02233 WA ATAR Mathematics Methods Yr12 Textbook (Revised Edn) [O. T. Lee] 37 1 85.00 85.00

P19016 WA ATAR Math Methods Yr12 Revision Series (Revised Edn) [O. T. Lee] 38 1 59.00 59.00
P30303 WA ATAR Math. Methods Yr12 Study Guide (Revised Edn) [Greg Hill] 39 1 59.00 59.00
P34046 Creelman Exam Questions Math Methods ATAR 3&4 2024 [Tim Oates] 40 1 50.00 50.00

P51127 Grid Book A4 192 Page 5mm Grid 41 1 6.65 6.65

P55272 Calculator Casio Graphic CAS Class Pad FX-CP400 42 1 281.95 281.95
P52000 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II 2E 43 1 41.95 41.95
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ATAR MODERN HISTORY UNIT 3 & 4
TEXTBOOKS

STATIONERY

ATAR VISUAL ARTS UNIT 3 & 4
All students taking the ATAR Visual Arts Unit 3 & 4 subject will have to pay a $40 resource fee to the school directly. This extra fee 
covers the costs of various materials including paint, paper and other stationery used in class.
STATIONERY

GENERAL APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY UNIT 3 & 4
All content within Applied Information Technology is provided by Fountain College.
STATIONERY

Students who already have a USB do not need to purchase another one.

GENERAL CAREERS & ENTERPRISE UNIT 3&4
TEXTBOOK

STATIONERY

GENERAL ENGLISH UNIT 3 & 4
TEXTBOOK

NOVELS

DICTIONARY

STATIONERY

P08949 Access to History: The Cold War 1941-95 (4E) [Williamson] 44 1 56.95 56.95
P04623 Nelson Modern History AC: Russia & the Soviet Union [Ken Webb] 45 1 65.95 65.95

P50397 Lecture Book A4 140 Page Spiral 46 1 4.00 4.00
P50536 Display Book A4 30 Pocket Jewel Texture Blue 47 1 5.80 5.80

P52157 Brush Roymac Achiever White Taklon Round 04 48 1 4.60 4.60
P55236 Brush Water Colours Taklon #907/2 49 1 7.90 7.90
P55439 Display Book A3 20 Pocket Black Insert Cover (Non-Ref) 50 1 9.55 9.55
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 51 1 2.15 2.15
P56081 Marker Artline #200 Black 0.4mm 52 1 3.80 3.80
P56115 Marker Artline #210 Black 0.6mm 53 1 3.80 3.80
P52001 Pencil (2B) Goldfaber 54 1 0.65 0.65
P52013 Pencil (4B) Goldfaber 55 1 0.65 0.65
P50271 Pencil (HB) Goldfaber 56 1 0.65 0.65
P58556 Pencils-Coloured 36's Faber Classic Colour 57 1 21.65 21.65
P51572 Sharpener Double Hole Plus Eraser 58 1 4.95 4.95
P56678 Visual Art Diary A3 60 Sheet Landscape 59 2 13.25 26.50

P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 60 2 2.15 4.30
P52086 USB Pocket Flash Drive 32GB - NO RETURNS 61 1 14.05 14.05

P30241 WA Career & Enterprise (CAE) General 12/ATAR 11 2E [Michael Carolan] 62 1 65.00 65.00

P50397 Lecture Book A4 140 Page Spiral 63 1 4.00 4.00

P00721 WA English Yr 12 General [R Quin, W Cody & H Rayner] 64 1 60.95 60.95

P15425 Happiest Refugee, The [Anh Do] 65 1 32.99 32.99

P06938 Oxford Study Dictionary and Thesaurus [Mark Gwynn] 66 1 37.95 37.95

P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 67 1 2.15 2.15
P65021 Document Wallet FC Polydoc Clear 68 1 2.50 2.50
P55551 Exercise Book A4 96 Page 8mm 69 1 1.65 1.65
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GENERAL MATHS ESSENTIALS UNIT 3 & 4
TEXTBOOK

STATIONERY

Purchase CASIO FX-82AU scientific calculator and Casio Graphic CAS Class Pad FX-CP400. Purchase this from Abacus 
Calculators for an extra year warranty. Alternatively, it may be purchased through Campion.  

GENERAL VISUAL ARTS UNIT 3 & 4
All students taking the General Visual Arts Unit 3 & 4subject will have to pay a $40 resource fee to the school directly. This extra fee 
covers the costs of various materials including paint, paper and other stationery used in class.
STATIONERY

P13603 Nelson AC Senior Maths Essentials 12 (Print & Digital) 2E [Thomson & Binns] 70 1 83.95 83.95

P55662 Graph Book A4 96 Page 5mm 71 1 2.00 2.00
P52000 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II 2E 72 1 41.95 41.95

P52157 Brush Roymac Achiever White Taklon Round 04 73 1 4.60 4.60
P55236 Brush Water Colours Taklon #907/2 74 1 7.90 7.90
P55439 Display Book A3 20 Pocket Black Insert Cover (Non-Ref) 75 1 9.55 9.55
P55442 Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable 76 1 2.15 2.15
P56081 Marker Artline #200 Black 0.4mm 77 1 3.80 3.80
P56115 Marker Artline #210 Black 0.6mm 78 1 3.80 3.80
P50271 Pencil (HB) Goldfaber 79 1 0.65 0.65
P52001 Pencil (2B) Goldfaber 80 1 0.65 0.65
P52013 Pencil (4B) Goldfaber 81 1 0.65 0.65
P58556 Pencils-Coloured 36's Faber Classic Colour 82 1 21.65 21.65
P51572 Sharpener Double Hole Plus Eraser 83 1 4.95 4.95
P56678 Visual Art Diary A3 60 Sheet Landscape 84 2 13.25 26.50

 

Postage (Home delivery only) $0.00

ESTIMATED AMOUNT DUE
(PRICES CORRECT AT 29/08/23) $

Number of Boxes ticked:


